COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

IN THE COURT OF Devinder Kumar Gupta Additional District and Sessions Judge-6 S.A.S Nagar

1. NILAM @ NEELAM Wd/o Lt. Sh. Deepak Kumar (Wife of deceased)

2. Kriti @ Kreeti minor daughter of Lt. Sh. Deepak Kumar (Daughter)

3. Kinjal minor daughter of Lt. Sh. Deepak Kumar (Daughter)

4. Hansa Devi @ Hansi Devi W/o Sh. Raj Narayan (Mother)

5. Rajnarayan S/o Sh. Rambali (Father)

All are resident of House No. 109, Ashiyana Complex, Sector 20, Panchkula and permanent r/o H.no. 480, Village Kakori, Near Primary School, Umari Jaunpur, Umari Khurd, District

Jaunpur (UP)

Vs.

1. BALVINDER SINGH S/o Sh. Pyara Singh R/o Village Newal, Tehsil and Distt. Karnal (Driver of the Tractor bearing registration no. HR-14-H-7066)

2. Shiv Kumar S/o Sh. Banshi Dhar R/o Pichopa Kalan, Tehsil Charkhi Dadri, District Bhiwani (Haryana) (Owner of the Tractor bearing registration no. HR-14H-7066)

3. The United India Insurance Company Limited, Divisional Office, SCO No. 72, 2nd Floor, Phase 9, Mohali through its Divisional Manager

2nd Address : Branch Office, Tohana Road, Near Bhagat Singh Statue Ratia, District Fatehabad (Haryana) through its Branch Manager (Insurer of offending Tractor bearing registration no. HR-14H-7066) Vide Policy No. 1119823118P111672360 valid from 11.12.2018 to 10.12.2019) Case No. MACP/413/2019

4. Mahesh Kumar S/o Sh. Satpal Jain R/o Ward No. 13, Gali No. 9/1, Tibba Colony, Ratia, District Fatehabad (Haryana) (Registered Owner of offending Tractor bearing registration no. HR-14H-7066)

CNR No. PBSA01-010760-2019

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on <u>http://districts.ecourts.gov.in</u>

To,

Respondent no. 4 : Mahesh Kumar S/o Sh. Satpal Jain Resident of Ward no. 13, Gali no. 9/1, Tibba Colony, Ratia, District Fatehabad (Haryana) (Registered owner of offending Tractor bearing registratin no. HR-14H-7066)

To,

The Manager HINDUSTAN TIMES

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation **under order 5 Rule 20** CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on **16.03.2022 at 10 a.m.**

Take nonce that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this

Additional District and Sessions Judge-6 S.A.S Nagar .